BUILDING DATA

PROJECT DATA

1. CODE COMPLIANCE
2015 MICHIGAN REHABILITATION CODE FOR EXISTING BUILDINGS
2015 MICHIGAN BUILDING CODE
2015 MICHIGAN ENERGY CODE
MBC 2015 CHAPTER 13 & MEC 2015 - CHAPTERS 1 THROUGH 6 & MICHIGAN ENERGY
CODE, PART 10A. RULES (ANSI/ASHRAE/IES STANDARD 90.1-2013)
2015 MICHIGAN MECHANICAL CODE
2015 INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE
2015 MICHIGAN PLUMBING CODE
2017 MICHIGAN ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC 2017)
2017 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE WITH PART 8 AMENDMENTS
2015 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE
ICC A117.1—2009

2. USE & OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION MBC CHAPTER 3
A—3 (PRIMARY)
B, E, S—2 NONSEPARATED OCCUPANCY

3. CONSTRUCTION TYPE MBC CHAPTER 6
CONSTRUCTION TYPE — B5A EXISTING & PROPOSED

4. FIRE SUPPRESSION MBC 903
FULLY SUPPRESSED

5. FIRE ALARMS MBC 907

6. ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT AND AREAS MBC TABLES 503.4 & 506.2
ALLOWABLE A—3 (SUPPRESSED): 70" 3—STORIES. S1—-46,000 S.F.

ACTUAL A—3 (SUPPRESSED): >70° 1—STORY W/PARTIAL BALCONY.

FIRE AREA 1 = 38,536 SF > ALLOWABLE 54,625 (W/AREA INCREASE)

7. ALLOWABLE AREA INCREASE
GREATER THAN 30’ PROVIDED AROUND BUILDING PERIMETER

NS 11,500 X [(1.0—0.25) 30'/30] = 8,625 SF ALLOWABLE AREA INCREASE

8. OCCUPANT LOAD MBC 1004, 1004.4, 1004.6 TABLE 1004.1.2
SEE CHART BELOW

9. EXIT ACCESS & NUMBER OF EXITS MBC 1006 TABLE 1006.2.1, TABLE 1006.3.1, 1017.2
EGRESS WIDTH (1005.1):
REQUIRED DOORS = 1,117 OCCUPANTS X 0.20" PER OCCUPANT =

223.4" REQUIRED
432" PROVIDED

COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL (1006.2.1, TABLE 1006.2.1):
75 FT. MAX. W/ SPRINKLERS

NUMBER OF EXITS (1006, TABLE 1006.3.1):
OCCUPANT LOAD MORE THAN 1,000 = MIN. 4 REQUIRED; MIN. 4 PROVIDED

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE (TABLE 1017.2)
A—3 OCCUPANCIES W/ SPRINKLER = 250 FT. MAX. FROM MOST REMOTE POINT

10. REQUIRED FIRE RESISTANCE OF BUILDING ELEMENTS MBC 508, CHAPTER 7, 1022, 1022,
30056.4 AND TABLE 601
TYPE 5B CONSTRUCTION

PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME 0 HRS.
BEARING WALLS

EXTERIOR 0 HRS.
INTERIOR 0 HRS.
NON—BEARING WALLS & PARTITIONS 0 HRS.
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION & SECONDARY MEMBERS 0 HRS.
ROOF CONSTRUCTION & SECONDARY MEMBERS 0 HRS.

PROJECT: FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH OF ROCHESTER
DESCRIPTION: ADDITION OF ENTRYWAY AND MEETING ROOMS AS WELL AS
ACCESSIBILITY IMPROVEMENTS TO EXISTING RESTROOMS AND WORSHIP PLATFORM.

11. PROTECTION OF OPENINGS DUE TO LOCATION ON PROPERTY OR MAX. AREA OF
EXTERIOR WALL OPENINGS, MBC 705.8, TABLE 705.8
>20" (SPRINKLERED) = NO LIMIT, NOT REQUIRED

12. SPACES REQUIRING FIRE RESISTANCE RATING SEPARATION MBC 419, 420, 508.2.4,
508.3, TABLE 509, AND TABLE 508.4
N /A

13. ROOF COVERING MATERIAL MBC TABLE 1505.1
CLASS C ROOF ASSEMBLY

14. EIRE RESISTANCE RATING FOR EXTERIOR WALLS BASED ON DISTANCE MBC TABLE 602
A—3 OCCUPANCY ; 5A CONSTRUCTION < 30" = 1 HR REQUIRED.

15. REQUIRED PLUMBING FIXTURES MPC 403 TABLE 403.1
A—3 OCCUPANCY:

WATER CLOSETS

MALE: 559/150 = 4 REQ'D, 10 PROVIDED

FEMALE: 559/75 = 7 REQ'D, 8 PROVIDED
LAVATORIES:

MALE:  559/200 = 3 REQ'D, 5 PROVIDED

FEMALE: 559/200 = 3 REQ'D, 6 PROVIDED

FAMILY RESTROOM: 1 WATER CLOSET + 1 LAVATORY PROVIDED
DRINKING FOUNTAIN: 2 REQ'D, 2 PROVIDED

SERVICE SINK: 1 REQ'D, 1 PROVIDED

16. 2015 MICHIGAN UNIFORM ENERGY CODE (CHAPTER 5) &
ANSI/ASHRAE /IESNA STANDARD 90.1—2013
BUILDING ENVELOPE REQUIREMENTS FOR CLIMATE ZONE 5 (TABLE 5.5-5)

INSULATION ASSEMBLY
MIN R—VALUE MAXIMUM
ROOFS
ABOVE DECK R—30.0 C.. U-0.032
METAL BUILDING R—19.0 + R—-11 Ls U-0.037
OR R-25 + R-8 Ls
ATTIC AND OTHER R—49.0 U-0.021
WALLS, ABOVE—GRADE
MASS R—11.4 C.I U-0.090
METAL BUILDING R—-0 + R-19 C.. U-0.050
STEEL—FRAMED R—-13 + R-10 C.l. U-0.055
WOOD—-FRAMED AND OTHER R—-13 + R-7.5 C.I. U—-0.051
OR R-19 + R-5 C..
WALLS, BELOW—GRADE
BELOW GRADE WALLS R—7.5 C.I C-0.119
FLOORS
MASS R—-14.6 C.I. U-0.057
STEEL JOISTS R—-30 U-0.038
WOOD FRAMED AND OTHER R—30 U-0.033
SLAB—ON—GRADE FLOORS
UNHEATED R—15 FOR 24" F—-0.520
HEATED R—20 FOR 48" F—-0.688
VERTICAL GLAZING
NONMETAL FRAMING (ALL) U-0.32, SHGC—-0.40
METAL FRAMING (FIXED) U-0.42, SHGC-0.40
METAL FRAMING (OPERABLE) U-0.50, SHGC-.040
METAL FRAMING (ENTRANCE DOOR) U-0.77, SHGC—-0.40

EXISTING CLASSROOMS
SPRINKLERED

4,935 GSF

E

EXISTING CAFE
SPRINKLERED
3,536 GSF

5
777

ZONE 3 | ////Z

PROPOSED ENTRY HALL
SPRINKLERED

2,420 GSF

A-3

2—HOUR FIRE WALL

EXISTING COMMONS
UNSPRINKLERED
5,236 GSF

A=-3

EXISTING SANCTUARY
SPRINKLERED (NEW)

6,541 SF + 1,610 SF
EXISTING OFFICE

(BALCONY) SPRINKLERED
8,151 GSF 1,453 GSF
A-3

B
EXISTING CHOIR

SPRINKLERED (NEW)
1,107 GSF
A=-3

PROPOSED KITCHEN STORAGE
SPRINKLERED

Construction Manager

MARSH

CONSTRUCTION CO

100 W Long Lake Rd #200
Bloomfield Hills, Ml 48304

voice 248—-586—4130

AUGER KLEINALLER

ARCHITECTS INC.

303 E. THIRD STREET SUITE 100
ROCHESTER, MI 48307
248.814.9160

WWW.AKA-ARCHITECTS.NET

03.03.2021

Civil Engineer

101 N. Washington
Oxford, MI 48371

voice 248—877—-2102
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City of Rochester Hills Site Plan Re-Submittal

Project

First Baptist Church

of Rochester

6377 Orion Rd.
Rochester Hills, Michigan 48306

AKA Architects Inc. Project Number 1822.00

428 GSF OCCUPANCY LOAD
S—1 USE AREA(SF) FACTOR  OCCUPANTS

A-3 4,830 NET 7 690 SANCTUARY (ACTUAL)
EXISTING GYM

A-3 6,288 NET 15 420 GYM (SF)
SPRINKLERED
2119 GSF A-3 2,238 NET 7 320 ENTRY HALL (SF)
A3 B 2,402 100 24  OFFICE (SF)

E 13,358 NET 20 668 EDUCATION (SF)
EXISTING COMMONS <1 1969 300 .
SPRINKLERED TOTAL  (WORSHIP SERVICE) 1,039 OCCUPANTS
3,498 GSF
- (EDUCATION SERVICES) 1,117 OCCUPANTS
EXISTING STORAGE 48 OCCUPANCY LOAD GENERAL NOTES:
SPRINKLERED & 1. EDUCATION OCCUPANCIES INCLUDING THE GYM
1,269 GSF O

AN (A—3) WILL NOT TO USED SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH
-1 2|7 SANCTUARY OR ENTRY HALL.
PROPOSED = 2. EDUCATION SERVICES OCCUPANCY LOAD
(2 HOUR) FIRE WALL | CALCULATION UTILIZED FOR BUILDING CODE
(TABLE 706.4) NG CALCULATIONS.
EXISTING MEETING ROOM Q| ™
&

SPRINKLERED EXISTING BUILDING: 35,688 SF
949 GSF % ADDITIONS: 11,271 SF
B TOTAL AREA: 46,959 SF

PROPOSED CLASSROOMS
SPRINKLERED

8,423 GSF

E
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proposed additions are on weekends
between 7a—6p.

City of Rochester Hills File No. 20—-028 No Seale
SETBACKS: LOCATION:

District Sides SEATING CAPACITY OF CHURCH = 638 SEATS = 1 CAR PER 3 SEATS 212 SPACES REQ'D.
= = = R—1 Front |Least One|Total Two | Rear LOCATION EXISTING PROVIDED PROPOSED ADDITIONAL | TOTAL PROVIDED
.g .g .g REQD 30 |10 20’ 35’ EXISTING 239 SPACES 239 SPACES
el 2l ACTUAL | 40° |15 30’ — NEW SPACES 24 SPACES 24 SPACES

§ c § c § c RELIGIOUS INSTITUTION
NI BIR=2 TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED FOR SITE 263 SPACES
o | s | -
8 . 8 . BARRIER FREE PARKING TO INCLUDE 4 + (2.33% x 264) = 10 SPACES 13 SPACES
m T = Tl TISHEET INDEX
oxr|lox|owx R
Sheet No. Sheet Description
B | B | B |Drawing Issued GENERAL NOTES EXISTING LAND USE AREAS
0 0 O |For Reference Onl _
J 1. Site is currently zoned R—1: One—family 9. All new utility lines shall be buried Total Gross Site Area 13 Acres
Residential District. As a religious underground.
8 8 8 A.CVR Cover Sheet institution, this project complies with
Article 4 — Zoning Districts and Permitted 10. Final number and location of fire lane
g
Uses. signage and fire hydrants shall be . - —
ClVlL—SlTE coordinated with the City of Rochester None
- 2. Site layout & topography is based on a Hills Fire Department.
y pograpny P
professional survey which is included as
B B B C—1 Existing Conditions part of this package. Refer to sheet C—1. 11.  Work permitted only during the hours of LANDSCAPE REQU'REMENTS
. 7a—8p Monday through Saturday. Sunday
| | | C-2 Site Plan 3. Classroom addition is used for religious and holiday work, without special written 1. Proposed plans indicate the removal of 4—3" Pear
g g B |C-3 Grading Plan instruction only. Use will be primarily on permission from the Mayor is prohibited by trees, 1 6" Pine tree, 1 12” Pine Tree, and 1 12”
Wednesday's and Sunday's. City Ordinance. Maple Tree. See drawing C.2 for tree replacement
calculation
ARCHITECTURAL 4. Outside storage of any materials, supplies, 12. All site lighting shall conform to local 2. No planting of a tree or shrub is proposed on Public
equipment or similar items excluding that codes and ordinances. Exterior lighting ROW. No trees or shrubs are proposed within 15" from
g8 g8 B | ASP-1 Architectural Site Plan which is to be specifically used for 3h°” bedfquly sh|eldejcd ?cp_d _ch[|rec|ted - curb or curb edge. Shade trees and shrubs will be
B | B ASP—2  Architectural Site Plan Details i°s°”p~°*r§gi§'t‘;g of the proposed development o Do O o8, pore e planted >5’ from public walkway. Evergreen &
8 8 B |1 of 1 Exterior Photometric Plan foot—candle along property lines. Parking orr;)cln_mentlcil treesN W'Jltl be plonthed b> 10" from ed%e Q’Ih'
B B | B |S0100  Overal Floor Plan — Existing & New 5. Tns site doss not invohve squpment with  Iat Hlumination shal verage 3.0 publc walkway. No recs of shrubs ore proposed it
0 0 B |SD.201 Proposed Exterior Elevations the potential of emitting air contaminants foot—candles over the entire area rang : . Y ,
' P ) such as smoke, open fire, gasses, or measured five (5) feet above surface. right of way lines at a distance along each line of 25
8 8 8 SD.202 Proposed Entry Section noises. from poc|jn’5E 01; mtcTrs?ccgop. {\:10 ttr(?es olr shrubs fore .
g8 g8 B |SD.203 Exterior & |nterior Perspectives 13. Al Building setbacks are measured in proposed to b€ planted In tnhe trianguiar area forme
P 6. Hazardous materials do not exist, nor are feet from Primary face of the structure at the intersection of any driveway with a public
they stored on this site. and do not include patios or overhangs. WG”_<W0)’_0t a c_j|stonce _olong each line of 15 frorr]
their point of intersection. All trees and shrubs will be
7. This site has been prepared in accordance planted >10" away from fire hydrants. Shade and
with the provisions in the wetlands PARKING evergreen trees must be >15’ away from overhead
protection ordinances and as such shall —_— lines. Trees must be planted min. 5° from underground
not pollute, impair or destroy wetlands as utility. Prior to release of Performance Bond the City
no wetlands exist on the site. 1. All spaces provided 10" x 18" typical. of Rochester Hills Forestry Unit will inspect all trees,
existing and planted to identify any pose a hazard to
8. Existing tree; to remain to ‘be protected_ 2. All physically Handicapped (P.H.) spaces safe us of public ROW. Forestry may rquire removal
t?y snow fencm_g placed outS|d_e of the drip provided 11" x 18" typ. w/ 5 wide access or replace any such hazards. These requirements are
line of tree prior to construction. qisles. incorporated into these plans.
3. Regulated trees shall be protected from damage with
3. All drive disles 24’ minimum for 2—way protective fencin‘g during construction qn'd th'ere will
traffic. be no construction or development activity with the
dripline. See detail 5/ASP.2.
4, Peak parking hours of existing building and 4. Specimen Trees. 1 12" maple tree will need to be

removed for this project. Per CRH 126—397 this

specimen tree is less than 18" DBH therefore does
not meet replacement requirements.

AUGER KLEIN ALLER

First Baptist Church of Rochester - 1822.00

ARCHITECTS INC
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AN \ % 858 11 EAST, CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS, OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN, MORE \ =
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SITE PLAN PREPARED BY APEX ENGINEERING GROUP, INC., DATED NOVEMBER 12, 2002, = MO KFEES T USE OF REISC OF THs
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TLR(SEE# DIAMETER | TREE NAME fogO“L k_‘g?*\\ fg ] \ ROCHESTER
S V_)b“
361 14" Sasafrass 6377 ORION RD
362 24" Cherry O 529090 4] ROCHESTER HILLS, MI 48306
363 10" Sasafrass 248.652.6151
364 18" Ook
365 10" Sasafrass
366 12" Oak
367 6" Oak
368 12" Catalpa
369 30" Cherry
370 8" Birch
371 38" Oak P %
372 10" Caltalpa
373 32" Oak — c|7)
374 367 Oak
375 38" Oak o L:=:J
. L O
376 12 Ch —
377 16" Ook S02°08'00" , O
378 18" Birch 02°08'00"W 30.77 s —— — C
379 18” Maple Q
380 20" Maple Z 6
381 24" Maple .
382 20 Maple centerline of Orion Road) r\J / o T
383 147 Maple b 0B "A" )
384 24" Maple 0. D
385 24" Oak 'QI O %
(o]
386 30 Oak N 15-03-276-025 2 (:5
T Zoned < O
506 10" Maple SE inv o 83217 Lt N
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\ o East 1/4 corner, p— N
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® = SET 1/2" IRON ROD W/ ID CAP z
12" Conc. W 6" PVC w/ 2" Restrictor Storm Structure Storm Structure Storm Structure a
€ 12 Conc. w/ / &) &y =
Conc. Headwall N Inv.=844.90 Rim=852.60 Rim=853.20 Rim=854.70 _ ” »
Egg(\)/%l:\l)f'o[\)PlB-l¢C SURVEY W Inv.=846.30 @ o e 12" Conc. SE Inv.=849.00 12" Conc. SE Inv.=850.20 12" Conc. SW Inv.=849.90 © = FND. 47 CONC. MONUMENT W/ 1/2" IRON ROD
' 12" Conc. NE Inv.=850.10 :
' 12" Conc. W/ N Inv.=844.40 @ Storm Structure . Storm Structure » _ — CITY:ROCHESTER HILLS
BE NC HM ARK S Kennedy Surveylng |nC @ Conc. Headwall " Rim=852.50 @ Rim=852.22 g igg :::Wlnl\?\/:égfggo rp. O = EX FLAG POLE COUNTY: OAKL AND
105 N. Washinaton ’S’[ . W Inv.=846.55 @ 15” CSP 12” Conc. SW Inv.=849.00 12" Conc. W Inv.=847.20 ' ' Y= £X. LIGHT POLE ;
. . S Inv.=847.95 " - = EX. .
BM #1 - FINISH FLOOR OF EXISTING GARAGE Oxford |\/||483%‘| @ 12” Conc. W/ ! Storm Structure 12" Cone. SE Inv.=847.20 gitr?:;‘”%sgrggt“”e LP. SECTION: 3
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ng = EX. FIRE HYDRANT
Y SCALE: 1" = 40"
5 = EX. TREE SHEET: c -1
PROJECT: 004.15.01
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DEVELOPMENT NOTES

WATER SUPPLY: THE PROPOSED BUILDING WILL CONTINUE TO BE SERVICED BY THE EXISTING
8" PUBLIC WATER MAIN FOR FIRE PROTECTION AND DOMESTIC WATER USE. ANEW 8" WATER
MAIN WILL EXTEND FROM THE EXISTING 8" WATER MAIN TO PROVDE TWO ADDITIONAL
HYDRANTS FOR FIRE PROTECTION OF THE PROPOSED BUILDING ADDITIONS.

SEWAGE DISPOSAL: THE EXISTING CHURCH BUILDING IS CONNECTED TO THE PUBLIC SANITARY
SEWER. THE EXISTING CHURCH PARSONAGE IS SERVICED BY A SEPTIC SYSTEM . IT IS PROPOSED
TO CONNECT THE EX. PARSONAGE TO THE EXISTING ONSITE SANITARY SEWER LEAD.

STORM DRAINAGE: ANEW CATCH BASIN IS PROPOSED OVER AN EXISTING STORM SEWER SYSTEM
WHICH CURRENTLY DISCHARGES STORM WATER TO THE DETENTION POND. AN OFFLINE PRE-
TREATMENT SYSTEM IS PROPOSED NEAR THE END OF THE STORM WATER SYSTEM BEFORE

DISCHARGING INTO THE POND. THE EXISTING POND HAS SUFFICIENT CAPACITY TO DETAIN FOR A 100-YR

STORM WATER EVENT WITH THE ADDITIONAL PROPOSED PARKING LOT.

REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS PREPARED BY AUGER KLEIN ALLER ARCHITECTS FOR
DETAILED BUILDING INFORMATION.

REFER TO LANDSCAPE PLAN PREPARED BY AUGER KLEIN ALLER ARCHITECTS FOR DETAILED
INFORMATION REGARDING LANDSCAPING / PLANTINGS.

THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN AN AREA OF MINIMAL FLOOD HAZARD (ZONE X)
AS DENOTED BY FEMA PANEL 26125C0384F DATED 09/29/2006.

NO REGULATED WETLANDS EXIST ON-SITE PER MDEQ NATIONAL WETLANDS INVENTORY MAPS.

EXISTING ON-SITE SOIL TYPE PREDOMINANTLY CONSISTS OF ARKPORT LOAMY FINE SAND (45C),
6-12% SLOPES PER NRCS SOILS INFORMATION.

DETAILED PLANS, PROFILES, AND CALCULATIONS WILL BE PREPARED AND SUBMITTED AS PART
OF THE ENGINEERING / PERMITTING PHASE.

ALL ROOF DRAINAGE WILL BE COLLECTED IN GUTTERS AND BE PIPED UNDERGROUND TO THE
PROPOSED STORM SEWER SYSTEM.

NO NEW MONUMENT SIGNAGE IS PROPOSED

FIRE DEPARTMENT NOTES

AKNOX KEY SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN A LOCATION APPROVED BY THE FIRE CODE OFFICIAL.
ORDERING INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE FROM THE KNOX COMPANY AT KNOXBOX.COM.

FIRE LANES SHALL BE DESIGNATED BY THE FIRE CODE OFFICIAL AND SHALL BE CONSPICUOUSLY
POSTED ON BOTH SIDES OF THE FIRE LANE, WITH FIRE LANE SIGNS, SPACED NOT MORE THAN
100 FEET APART. FIRE LANE SIGNS READ “NO STOPPING, STANDING, PARKING, FIRE LANE”, AND
SHALL CONFORM TO THE MICHIGAN MANUAL OF UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES.

CONSTRUCTION SITES SHALL BE SAFEGUARDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH IFC 2006 CHAPTER 14.

OPEN BURNING IS NOT PERMITTED INCLUDING THE BURNING OF TRASH, DEBRIS, OR LAND CLEARING
MATERIALS. OPEN BURNING FOR WARMING OF SAND AND/OR WATER FOR THE PREPARATION OF
MORTAR SHALL BE WITHIN THE CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS BURN PERMIT GUIDELINES.

AN UNOBSTRUCTED VERTICAL CLEARANCE OF NOT LESS THAN 13’ 6’FOR FIRE DEPARTMENT
ACCESS ROAD WHERE CANOPY PROTRUSION EXISTS.

LANDSCAPE NOTES

PRIOR APPROVAL IS REQUIRED TO PLANT ANY TREE OR SHRUB ON THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY.

ALL TREES AND SHRUBS MUST BE PLANTED AT LEAST 10' FROM THE EDGE OF THE PUBLIC ROAD
(TREES MUST BE PLANTED AT LEAST 15' AWAY FROM CURB OR ROAD EDGE WHERE THE SPEED LIMIT
IS MORE THAN 35 MPH)

SHADE TREES AND SHRUBS MUST BE PLANTED AT LEAST 5" FROM THE EDGE OF THE PUBLIC WALKWAY.

EVERGREEN AND ORNAMENTAL TREES MUST BE PLANTED AT LEAST 10' FROM THE EDGE OF THE
PUBLIC WALKWAY.

NO TREES OR SHRUBS MAY BE PLANTED WITHIN THE TRIANGULAR AREA FORMED AT THE
INTERSECTION OF ANY STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY LINES AT A DISTANCE ALONG EACH LINE OF 25’ FROM
THEIR POINT OF INTERSECTION.

NO TREES OR SHRUBS MAY BE PLANTED IN THE TRIANGULAR AREA FORMED AT THE INTERSECTION OF
éﬁYINQI_FIQEII\:{/E\éVC/\:\_Hg\(\IlTH A PUBLIC WALKWAY AT A DISTANCE ALONG EACH LINE OF 15' FROM THEIR POINT

ALL TREES AND SHRUBS MUST BE PLANTED AT LEAST 10’ FROM ANY FIRE HYDRANT. SHADE AND
EVERGREEN TREES MUST BE AT LEAST 15" AWAY FROM THE NEAREST OVERHEAD WIRE.

TREES MUST BE PLANTED A MINIMUM OF 5 FROM AN UNDERGROUND UTILITY, UNLESS THE CITY'S
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT REQUIRES A GREATER DISTANCE.

PRIOR TO THE RELEASE OF THE PERFORMANCE BOND, THE CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS FORESTRY
UNIT NEEDS TO INSPECT ALL TREES, EXISTING OR PLANTED, TO IDENTIFY ANY THAT POSE A HAZARD
TO THE SAFE USE OF THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY.

FORESTRY MAY REQUIRE THE DEVELOPER TO REMOVE, AND POSSIBLY REPLACE, ANY SUCH TREES.
THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS ARE INCORPORATED INTO THE PLAN.

PROPERTY LINE

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

THIS PROJECT WILL CONSIST OF THREE NEW BUILDING ADDITIONS, A
PLAYGROUND AREA, AND TWENTY-FOUR NEW PARKING SPACES. THE 428
SQUARE FOOT ADDITION IS PROPOSED AT THE NORTH SIDE OF THE
CHURCH AND WILL BE AKITCHEN STORAGE ROOM. THE 8,423 SQUARE
FOOT ADDITION IS PROPOSED AT THE SOUTH SIDE OF THE CHURCH AND
WILL CONSIST OF CLASSROOMS. THE 2,420 SQUARE FOOT ADDITION IS
PROPOSED AT THE WEST SIDE OF THE CHURCH AND WILL BE AN
ENTRANCE HALL. THE NEW STRUCTURES WILL BE CONSTRUCTED TO
MATCH THE EXISTING BUILDING AS CLOSE AS POSSIBLE.

S87°50'00"E  918.80°

ZONING INFORMATION

1. PARCEL: 15-03-276-030
2. ZONING: R-1 (RESIDENTIAL)
3. SETBACKS

-FRONT: 40

-REAR: 35

- SIDE: 15'

4. PARCELAREA/COVERAGE

- GROSS PARCELAREA = 593.287 SF (13.62AC)
- BUILDING FOOTPRINT = 46,959 SF
-LOT COVERAGE = 46,959 / 576,229 = 8.1% COVERAGE

15' SIDE YARD SETBACK

PR. CATCH BASIN

NOTES: 1. REPLACEMENT TREE MUST BE

8" IN HEIGHT OR GREATER.

2. 8'-12' - STAKE_WITH METAL
FENCE POST. 3 PER TREE.

3. 12'% OVER - GUY

3/4" RUBBER HOSE

GUY WIRE_(2-#12) TWISTED
TWIST ATTENDS

4" MULCH MATERIAL

SAUCER_ARQUND TREE FROM
GRADE TO TRUNK OF TREE

REMOVE BURLAP FROM
TOP 1/3 OF TREE BALL

PLANTING MIX AS SPECIFIED
STAKES MUST BE 18" BELOW

10"
TREE PIT INTO UNDISTUR [
EE 0 UNDISTURBED SOIL AL TREES

EVERGREEN TREE PLANTING

NOT TO SCALE

EX. CURB-& GUTTER
\ TOREMAIN

PR. 8" WATER MAIN

PR.INTEGRAL
CURB & WALK

T T T —PR. 8’8"

PR’MAPLE VR

TREE (TYP) I_ )
I
PR. PINE '
HCP PARKING !
\ SIGN(TYP) I
I
N\ i
~— OFFLINE i
\ PRE-TREATMENT !
STRUCTURE |

\ R

CUTINTEE

PR. DUMPSTER
ENCLOSER

PR. OVERHEAD

CANOPY REPLACE EX. SANITARY

@ C.0. WITH MANHOLE

PROPOSED
BUILDING
ADDITION

TREE, REM (TYP) TREE, REM (TYP)

PR. PLAYGROUND AREA

PR. INTEGRAL
CURB & WALK

( SEE DETAIL ON )
SHEET ASP.2

PR. SANITARY MANHOLE

PROPOSED
BUILDING
ADDITION

(428 SF)

L

PROPOSED

6" Maple

PR. FENCE

PR. HYDRANT

{ (TYP)

PR. 8" WATER MAIN

BUILDING
ADDITION
(8,423 SF)

FF =857.05

12"} Pine

PR. INTEGRAL
CURB &
SIDEWALK

SANITARY SEWER BASIS OF DESIGN

BUILDING DATA
UNIT ASSIGNMENT FACTOR - CHURCHES: 0.11/1,000 SF
BUILDING AREA: 46950 SF + 2,230 SF
FLOW CALCULATION
49189 SF x 0.11/1,000 SF = 5.41
TOTAL PERSONS = 5.41 UNITS x 3.5 PERSONS / UNIT = 18.94
DAILY FLOW = 18.94 PERSONS x 100 GPD / PERSON = 1.894
DAILY FLOW = 1,894 GPD x 1548 x 10 CFS / GPD = 0.0029
PEAKING FACTOR = 40
PEAK FLOW = 0.00293 CFS x 4.0 = 0.012
&% CAPACITY OF EXISTING 6" DOMESTIC LEAD @ 1.00% = 0.56
. ;’-e% CAPACITY OF EXISTING 8" PUBLIC SEWER @ 2.00% = 171
b \4/1/(
N 6:40
“%
NG
~ J /kq}
~ . §
RN PR. SANITARY
.. GRINDER PUMP
SEE ARCHITECTURAL S.
PLANS FOR BUILDING .
DIMENSIONS & DETAILS .
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TREE REPLACEMENT CALCULATION

TREES TO BE REMOVED REPLACEMENT TREES
REGULATED ( > 6" DBH)
12'PINE ~ -1EA 8 TALL PINE -1EA
12"MAPLE -1EA 2" SUGAR MAPLE -1 EA
6"MAPLE  -1EA 2" SUGAR MAPLE -1 EA
UNREGULATED
3'"PEAR  -4EA NONE REQUIRED

* TREE REPLACEMENT CALCULATION PER ROCHESTER
HILLS CODE OF ORDINANCE (SECTION 126 NATURAL
RESOURCES, ARTICLE Il TREE CONSERVATION)

' L

3" X 9'CEDAR STAKE — |

. RUBBER HOSE

/
3" GALV. TURNBUCKLE A

™SGUY WRE (2-+12) TWISTED

H
MOUNDED EARTH SAUCER APPROVED TREE WRAP

4" MULCH MATERIAL

2" xa" X 30"
GUYING STAKE

REMOVE BURLAP
FROM TOP 1/3
OF EARTH BALL

COMPACTED
SETTING BED

STAKES 18" BELOW
TREE PIT INTO
UNDISTURBED SOIL

NOTES: 1. STAKE TREES UNDER 4" CALIPER
2. GUY TREES OVER 4" CALIPER

DECIDUOUS TREE PLANTING

NOT TO SCALE

PROPERTY LINE

LL v ResmRs” L

18"

CURB & GUTTER - STANDARD

NOT TO SCALE

P CROSS SLOPE T0 4" MIN 35P CONCRETE
= VMANTAN POSITIVE
o DRANAGE AT 27 MAX WITH BROOM FINISH
'I--I/ .-
N FINISHED GRADE, SLOPE
T LA T LTI AWAY FROM SDEWALK (1Y,

CLIIBASE, 4" MIN. COMPACTED

A RER STEBASE, OF TO 957 MAXIMUM DENSITY.

UNDISTURBED MATERIAL

NOTES: 1. AGGREGATE SUBBASE SHALL NOT BE PAID_FOR SEPARATELY,
BUT SHALL BE INCLUDED IN OTHER PAY ITEMS.

2. SIDEWALK RAMPS SHALL BE 6" THICK PER MDOT R-28-J DETAL.

3. EXPANSION JOINTS:g" WIDE, FULL DEPTH, AT 50'INTERVALS
TRANSVERSELY, AR EJND EMBEDDED ITEMS SUCH AS LIGHT BASES,
AND AT ABUTTING STRUCTURES SUCH AS BUILDINGS OR CURBS.

4. SIDEWALK TO BE TREATED WITH ONE COAT OF CURING COMPOUND MEMBRANE.
. CONTRACTION JOINTS: /4" WIDE, 1" DEEP, HAND TOOLED.

6. SIDEWALK IN THE MDOT ROW SHALL MATCH THE THICKNESS OF THE
EXISTING DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH A MINIMUM OF 6" THICKNESS.

SIDEWALK - CONCRETE

NOT TO SCALE

[l

BOND COAT

(SS-1H)

N87°23'00"W 998.87'(to centerline of Orion Road)

HMA, MDOT 1100T, 2"

TO 957 MAXIMUM DENSITY.

==
21AA AGG BASE, 8" MIN. COMPACTED

EEEIEE
SUBBASE OF UNDISTURBED MATERIAL

HMA, MDOT 1100L, 2"
‘/

OR SAND GRAVEL MIX COMPACTED TO
957 MAXIMUM DENSITY

PARKING LOT - HMA

NOT TO SCALE

CROSS-SLOPE NOT

4" MIN. 35P CONCRETE
WITH BROOM FINISH

,A"’

>

VK 4
4"

| — 4" MIN MDOT CLIIBASE

1/4"1/ 4"
g v JONT
17 / TO EXCEED 27
— T
3" " ., . A. '
+ punr © F o —
o 15| L \ S W
A 4_—753;& ¢ \
| P44 REBARS
>

1. EXPANSION JOINTS:
TRANSVERSELY, AR

&

WIDE, FULL DEPTH, AT 50"INTERVALS
D EMBEDDED ITEMS SUCH AS LIGHT BASES,

AND AT ABUTTING STRUCTURES SUCH AS BUILDINGS OR CURBS.
2. CONTRACTION JOINTS:'/4" WIDE, 1" DEEP, HAND TOOLED.
3. COMPACT SUBGRADE TO 957 MAXIMUM DENSITY.

INTEGRAL CURB AND WALK

NOT TO SCALE

AN

IMPROVEMENT LEGEND

PR. HMA

PR. BUILDING

CONC PVMT

CURB & GUTTER - STD.

GREEN REFLECTIVE ALUMINUM
LEGEND AND BORDER. WHITE
SYMBOL ON BLUE BACKGROUND

P ma ATERMAR
FIRE HYDRANT
GALVANIZED
e UCHAWNEL POST SANITARY MANHOLE
PAINTED YELLOW

PRE-TREATMENT STRUCTURE

190 ps1 PR. MAPLE TREE (2" CAL.)
E:T:E‘ r%i:z::-‘ PR. PINE TREE (2" CAL.)
i i DEMOLITION LEGEND
, 18" |
HANDICAP PARKING SIGN TREE, REM

NOT TO SCALE
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First Baptist Church of Rochester \
Storm Water Detention Calculations
CONSTRUCT 4' DIA.
2006 CITY APPROVED AS-BUILT DETENTION POND CALCULATIONS MANHOLE STRUCTURE (2)

TOTAL DRAINAGE AREA: A = 6.629 Acres
RUNOFF COEFFICIENT: C = 0.470
Qa= 6.629 x 0.2CFS/AC = 1.33 CFS
Qa 1.33

Q, = = = 0.43 CFS

CxA 3.116
Tio = S25 o+ _ 65625 99.18 MIN

Q,
10,500 T _

V, = 40Q,T = 6,698 CF / AC
Vi = C x Vg x A = 20,868 CF Required

2020 ADDITIONAL POND STORAGE DUE TO ADDED PARKING & BLDG ADDITIONS

PROPOSED IMPROVEMENT AREAS: A=
CHANGE IN RUNOFF COEFFICIENT: C=

1.120 Acres
0.750 (0.95 pvmt - 0.20 lawn)

Qp= 1.120 x 0.2CFS/AC = 0.22 CFS
Qa 0.22

Q, = = = 0.27 CFS

CxA 0.840
Tys = -25 o+ _ 80625 148.88 MIN

Q,

V, %’%OST - 40Q,T = 9,457 CF / AC
Vo5 = C x Vg x A = 2,373 CF Required

TOTAL POND STORAGE REQUIRED BASED ON ORIGINAL SITE + PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS

51.00RIM
50.50RIM

OFFLINE

PRE-TREATMENT
STRUCTURE

50.00 RIM

\

OVER EX. STORM PIPE

/

< \@/* |

N— —

MATCH EX.
54.65 T/W
54.25 TIP
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- X BreoTl

58.00 T/P
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SUBMITTAL NOTE

01705721 |REVISED SITE PLAN PER REVIEW LETTER DATED 10/08/20
03703721 |REVISED SITE PLAN PER REVIEW LETTER DATED 01/29/21

DATE
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@57.20 e
B 5685
® FE =857.05 GRADING LEGEND
SRR TOP OF CURB ELEV. XX XX TIC
TOP OF PVMT ELEV. XX XX T/P
RIM ELEV. XX XX RIM
TOP OF WALK ELEV. XX XX T/W
FINISH GRADE ELEV. XX XX F/G
DRAINAGE PATTERN -
BENCHMARKS
BM #1 = FINISH FLOOR OF EXISTING GARAGE
ELEV. = 852.35
BM #2 = SET MAG NAL NORTH FACE 18" ELM
ELEV. = 856.35
AVAVA FF =857.05
STEPS TOBE PLACED
INSIDE BUILDING
sors g | /
K VDV; D EPD " | [B6.00TM]
— — L T v e
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GRADING PLAN

FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH OF ROCHESTER

PLAN NAME:

CITY:ROCHESTER HILLS

COUNTY:  OAKLAND
SECTION: 3
T-3-N,R- 11 -E

gﬂgﬁlﬁ TAL: 01705721

20868 + 2373 = 23,241 CF Required EUEMITT A: 03703721

STORM WATER VOLUME PROVIDED VIA 2020 FIELD SURVEY 27,383 CF Provided SCALE: 1" = 20'
(excludes 9,942 CF of additional 1' freeboard) SHEET: C -3

PROJECT: 004.15.01
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MASONRY WALL
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4” SOLID C.M.U. CAP

BOND BEAM WITH 2—#5
CONTINUOUS BOTTOM

#4 AT 32" 0.C., GROUT SOLID,
DOWEL TO FOOTING

8” CMU—COLORED: (TO
MATCH PROPOSED)

REINFORCED CONCRETE
FOUNDATION BELOW WITH
2—#5 CONTINUOUS TOP AND

&

BOTTOM (TYPICAL)

7'—6"
(TYPICAL)
i
™~
u
GRADE 1
0'-0"
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:l_ 4:/—
M
B.D FTG.
12”
Trash
4 \ Enclosure Section
'ASP_o SCALE: 1/4” = 1'-0"
N——

@ TYP.
S (TYP.)

¢

4” SOLID C.M.U. CAP — TYP.

¢

PRE—FIN. STEEL METAL

PANEL ON HEAVY GUTY GALV.

STL. FRAME W/ ROLLER
WHEEL

8” CMU—COLORED:
(TO MATCH PROPOSED)

6” STEEL TUBE (PAINT)
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KAD LED o
LED Area Luminaire oo

’f)-u-

Specifications <<A+ Capable Luminaire
EPA: 1-2_F"J This item is an A+ capable luminaire, which has been
W L designad and tested to provide consistent color
Length: u-ll_-fjf' ; % - T appearance and system-level interoperability.
171420 I [ l * All configurations of this luminaire meet the Acuity
Width: e L | | H Brands' specification for chromatic consistency
Height: 7-1/8" | = :,! | * This luminaire is A+ Certified when ordered with
: 197 e = | . | CTL® controls marked by a shaded backgraund
Weight At b= OTL DLL eguipped luminaires meet the A+
{max): 144 by

specification for luminaire to photocontral
intercperability

= This luminaire is part of an A+ Certified solution for
ROAM®Z or XPoint™ Wireless control networks,
previding out-af-the-box control campatibility
with simple commissioning, when ordered with
drivers and control ogticns marked by a shaded
background’

Ta learn more abaut A+,

visit www,acuitybrands comfaplus,

1. See ordering tree for details

2. A+ Certified Solutions for ROAM require the arder

ot one ROAM node per luminaire. Sold Separately:
Link to Roarm; Link to DTL DEL

A+ Capable aptins indicated
% hythis eober background.

EXAMPLE: KAD LED 40C 1000 40K RS MVOLT SPD04 DDBXD

KADLED | 20C' 200UEDs | 530 S30mdA' | 30K 000K [ A} Tyged MYOLT! 2 Ehipped included Shipped separately
J0CT I0LEDs . | TOD  TOOmA 40K 4000K | A3 Tyoel 120 4T 1 SPUMBAE, Yigudre pole unversal moanting adaphar M Fam DAI2P  [Deqreearm
40C ADLEDs | 1000 1000mA | sok A000K | R Tee N nE agnve | BPUMBAK__  Round pole universal mounting adegior 05 6" amm (e
alC 60 LEDs 5 Teoew? | 2pe D Saqudre poke o gt DADIIWE r-‘-‘.ll_f-if-'-ﬂl
REO__ Foound pile 12 13 am* o
e g KA Wast atm
WhD__ Wit braceer pxternal
WD Woed pale nrwll fitter

Shipped installed Shipped separately @ | DOBXD [akirone  DDBTED  Teavured dark

NEMA DoviSE-fock Tie-valie reoepracks on K3 - b, Ot oy Smiseent sense L 'art naght, dien Wre guail a0k Doz
PERS  HEM fock epracke only PIRIFCRY  Bi-level PHMTODE  Part nigh, WG i DELXD Bl i

(ma commals) H-15 munting qlf'n'_.l'nl_lr;lll dgm “ DNED Mt DBLBMD  Testiesd black
PERT ' Seven-wiie recetincht ovdy fno controls) ™ sensar enabled at T PUMTSDI  Partmchi, dem duminum DNATND  Textured natural

b B i % AT FIRHTFCEY  Bi-kevel, motinn/amieeni sens, Shrtee & lumirmm

SF Sngle fused) 0, 1530 mauriing heihe, UM puartens pa ki dit DHHID. Wte DWHET  Tertired while
OF  Doeaibele fyse 0, 240, £804) 4 senear erahled 2t fic s i vatureil whils
PR Biclewel mafionumEi sense, 8- 13 mounting BLID |!!::!'_.'\?.'|5'."II:|II.\3||iIIIIIiIIIRJ PRMTIDA  Partight, dim

highi, amdiest e enakied o1 5 Ca Thest
PIRH  Bi-ksel motiondamivent sensee 153 mouring B30 Bi-teve| swtrched dimming Hs Houseide shiield

hefht, ambseee semser enabied at 5 ¥

LITAHONTA Cine Lithonia Way = Conyers, Georgia 30012 = Phone: B00-705-5ERY [7378) = KAD-LED

LGN TING D 2N 2- 2000 Acuity Brands Ughting, Inc. A8 righis mseeved e |.|'||'j|:\'z1:|
gl Fage 1ot 5

COMMERCIAL OUTDOCR

Ordering Note
FOR INQUIRIES CONTACT GASSER BUSH AT

QUOTES@GASSERBUSH.COM OR 734-266-
6705.

Drawing Note
THIS DRAWING WAS GENERATED FROM AN ELECTRONIC

IMAGE FOR ESTIMATION PURPOSE ONLY. LAYOUT TO BE
VERIFIED IN FIELD BY OTHERS.

Mounting Height Note

MOUNTING HEIGHT IS MEASURED FROM GRADE TO
FACE OF FIXTURE. POLE HEIGHT SHOULD BE
CALCULATED AS THE MOUNTING HEIGHT LESS BASE
HEIGHT.

General Note

1. SEE SCHEDULE FOR LUMINAIRE MOUNTING HEIGHT.
2. CALCULATIONS ARE SHOWN IN FOOTCANDLES AT: O0' - O"

THE ENGINEER AND/OR ARCHITECT MUST DETERMINE APPLICABILITY OF THE LAYOUT TO EXISTING / FUTURE
FIELD CONDITIONS. THIS LIGHTING LAYOUT REPRESENTS ILLUMINATION LEVELS CALCULATED FROM
LABORATORY DATA TAKEN UNDER CONTROLLED CONDITIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ILLUMINATING
ENGINEERING SOCIETY APPROVED METHODS. ACTUAL PERFORMANCE OF ANY MANUFACTURER'S LUMINAIRE
MAY VARY DUE TO VARIATION IN ELECTRICAL VOLTAGE, TOLERANCE IN LAMPS, AND OTHER VARIABLE FIELD
CONDITIONS. MOUNTING HEIGHTS INDICATED ARE FROM GRADE AND/OR FLOOR UP.

THESE LIGHTING CALCULATIONS ARE NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR INDEPENDENT ENGINEERING ANALYSIS OF
LIGHTING SYSTEM SUITABILITY AND SAFETY. THE ENGINEER AND/OR ARCHITECT IS RESPONSIBLE TO REVIEW
FOR MICHIGAN ENERGY CODE AND LIGHTING QUALITY COMPLIANCE.

UNLESS EXEMPT, PROJECT MUST COMPLY WITH LIGHTING CONTROLS REQUIRMENTS DEFINED IN ASHRAE 90.1
2013. FOR SPECIFIC INFORMATION CONTACT GBA CONTROLS GROUP AT ASG@GASSERBUSH.COM OR 734-266-
6705.
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